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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Standly July 29tli, 1929

Mr* Leonard Aft;yke
14 Belmont Avenue,
Hewaric, ITevr Jersey

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in.the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the late
Private Standly Aft^/ke, Co» A, 5th Maoh. dun. Bn* whose remains are now in
terred in the Aisne-isame, American Oemeteiy, Belleau, Aisne, France*

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address:
..

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
rftiationshiu in the space opposite.

•

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

„  , iJ JOHN T. HAHBIS,
®  ̂Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of congress Resistant.
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WA0HINOTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Aftyka, Standly
June 11, 1929

XC 167 106

iffr. Louis Aftyka,
Newark, N.J. Mr.Leonard Aftyka,

14 Belmont Ave,,
Newark, N.J. -r

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the brother

of the late Private Standly Aftyka, Co«A, 5th Mach Gun Bn., whose remains
are now interred in the Aisne-Marne, American Cemetery, Belleau, Aishe,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother thro.ugb adoption, or any woman who stood in ^oco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Z incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Mother in Poland address not kno\vn
Cl. 167106

UiM-f > /G.R.S. Form ''-CAUSE OE DEATH
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V  , V' i<. -. /y ^

NiirnTT. . . APTYKA.,IFULL NAlffi S1ian41j.

■

i'" RANK Private . . J^riaL

■■"y
V

List as Per B.E

r

■'!)IV15 ION & -^GANIZATION L ■■ , */ - •

DATE OF DEATH,

TATE FROM Y/HICH HE OAlvIE,

.  N V-' 'V/TRXU ^

-

■ /

ICEDALS OR DECORATIONS A^/ARDED. 1

FINAL GRAVE LO(N\TION
~ .,, Date Grave

A-

. .9 .,
Row

. B
Block

\ VJOV-.'
27/86/-

1764

(/
Geiuetery



■•"i-.V <>-'i. • ■• / "..L - itl-* --. .fr:j- . .

..'«r ,

l'. *.•• ■ ' . 4''> J"' .>■•-' '"l*- ft '*' 1-
rl- - -

C- ■ •; i''
•« 5»:.< '"Iti-l,
•V ' . . ■ .

V - .-ii •/. • U V.
i'- .i-'nA', v.: •

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION or THE GRAVE-OP
C  V-"

. . . .1 Q73.17.... JStara^id. . . ^(Surname.) (Number.) (First NamB.^(|.jtiutiaH^

r •'

.AT. civT-.A.J
•Dl i " ' (0&i^atioB.)rxaoo Oa deatin - Glerziionu^-Ferrand
l^TE OF BURIAL.UIO.V,. I.?.,. 39. .16
Pistol wound abavo i^tght tompio

PLACE OF BURiAL.Clerma-at-F.srnaiid

■

•  • " ■ ■ • i ;V^^

(Give Cemetery, Town and Perartmeiit.) Map reference
must specify clearly wlmt map is used.

'r'. 'X *y.;'

f. \f'- ' ■

yrS<'\ ■ . . . .AiiVerloan. .Ceaet ory „. .Gz^av.o. jxumb.er

,.SlyeA. .by. .i^i .bept •.ClenuQiitrrFerr^and

■' ; • ■ 'if*•''%*■•■ ■

'.j ■;»••■

'

GRAVE NUMBEB.'Pl.ot. .?5 j-How. .1 ,.(jrav.e. .22.7..

HOW HARKED:. Name Pegf. . XBS . .. . ''Cross*. YSS

, 'f . ,!j.'' 'i

Headboard* ; 'Bottle*. . YftS....
rDENTIPICATION TAGS: ' ; *. . ■ \

■  '^ v' ■■ ■ '

•  /■-■■"•''..IT- U

".V;'.' .. »

■ • -

-V.' . • ' '''"jfe"- "■•
■"/ Vi^.'

Was one buried-with body*.Y.6ff. I , 1^

■  ■ ■ -"my,Was one fastened to name'peg or ' , . ,
Slake used as a grave marker?. YfiS ; ..; .. ..

If namo' unlmown and tags missing, descriptibn and marks-
should bo given bore:

. . . .'HQ. .tota. .oQUQ.Qmins - jreiat i.v.Qa;.. .! .
■ ' (

■■

tf-

■ -"f • •
•'.ft.

REPORTED BY:

'■ ■» t • ' 1
.'.y ■

'■

r' .- '

i ^^istqpher.W,Collier,Aotia^.PrOmka.(Signature and Rank of Reporting Offlcej^) pj q
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E. F.
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RKQISTRATION branch» S.R,S. NUMBliaB

DA3E: /[
Pleaea furniah information as indicated below regarding tho following aoldi^::

NUMBER-, 3/7

T.OrTC^

NA&dR

RANK

K'K , SV

n n

'7^O-h,

^ T«=5 f-?
ORGANIZATION y? y

.

WSSTXON T

JL«

Z.

3.

5,

6.

7.

84

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

-ii

Dd particulars of soldier
givon above agree with RocordsJ.'

Pato of Death.

Cause and place of death.

Number of Casualty Cablegram.

Dato buried •

Grave Location.
(a^ Coraploto record required,
(b) Name ■>! Cometory or Com

mune only required.

Who reported burial.

Has poport boon confirmed by
G.R.S .

RBRi;r-

(D^
^ p)sT(Tl--^o^f^O. hBovt

(^//'/?'If

'Report as to^ Grave Marker.

Report as to Idontificati m
Tags.

Who is nearest rolativo?

Has n/r boon notified?
(Give Dato)

Report the exact position of
your inqijiry on this caflo.
(Reply in all cases if no

informati m on record)
What is the PhotoiZTfajh No?:

(U r.

^  I.
^Ty. ^IcK/^ch'T -y^KHFiryc

^^fy-ci£-'bo i^£.^

N.B. All proper names to bo
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LBTTBRS.

n  0 I

h:

/

'• J /
fi



•: J" ♦. V'

I  \ ^

n

^TG7

J?eb a3,
Central -Hocords 0-mce
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ot organization*
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10:00 AU
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Sgt Baly Original
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He*

•£" rom:

j eci t

t  : I

tnj QuartenixDtor Gonerol of the Army
y lV::si*;3!:-ton.

Ct.R^S; Fo^9fc-A^£) ■i''^ C ^ /Info^^%eion tc-,uen^.cd of A.C.O,// ^ov. 13, 1920
Re^-:l5tration.

The 3..artoiiT,;iDtcr General, U. 3. Arn,y, (Ccnot.rial Division)
The Adjutant General of the Anny. 6th 4 B ote., K. ^7.,7aehinnton. 5. C.
Irfomation required for GeU.S,

1» It ic requested that the itens crecherl 'ml r>vr n j. iooniirn-.Q,tic:.i oR'all information shown, ^olow Le completed, Reqnes"
'

a, Surn^mie Aftyka or •?- f. Date of deoth 10-15-18 c-f
b* Christian iiane t>t-aiidi«y or

atandly _
107317 , c-r

d, 0rj;aui2ation qo. A. 5th M.G. Bn.

c. Serial Number

c. Hark Private

BODY INSCRIPTION
(Bee pa^jie //c of the Service Hocord)

a. Ado ox enlietnieni

b. Color of eyeo

0, Color of hair

d, Hci^iit

6, X <j i,'!^it

ft pemanont marks and
niiyuical dofoct? at
erilii^tment (Old ■ fracturos or broidte)

j-

£, Cause of doath pistol woimds
self inflicted. 'h. Authority {C^Jf)

i. R..erEency

3 • Rel ri o ioii s.'i an

DNinViL CH.iTvTS
(See Physical report of
GMajnination prior to c^.-aistui'iit)
0-4 ^ otrike out teeth missinii

d 7 G 5 -1 3 P 1- 1 2 3 4. 5 G 7 3
upper ripht upper left

3 '7 G B q 3 n 1 1 2 3 0 6 7 8 'loY/cr rxr^t

od/PTtir/ ::oi^i 519

sPNhT ::o; .

H, L. f-OCKPS,
Quartcnnaetcr Gen^-rr"^ ir 'U,0.<v^ j

BY

■'•j

Itoca Woriay/Iiini/* 1st Lieut. CJ. m. 0.

. ,; ■ ■i*'

I Mira a IT rf'

9-
if
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:  < 5-477?
GRAVE fbC^ION^BLANK

;  ' LOCATION OF THF GRAVE OF

..Af.t/Ica....J073.17... Stanley .
;  (Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

...Pvt Labor.D.eta.ciarii.. .0,, IT.. .G , T ...A. 3
(Rauk.) , (Organization.)

Place of death,Clermont-Ferrand
DATE OF BURIAL. U.OY,.17..19.1.8
Pistol wo'and above right' temple

PLACE OF BURIAL. Clermont-rP.er.raiid

(Give Cemetery, Town ami Department.) Map roferenco
must specify clearly what map Is used.

Afflerlagtn. G.eaet.bry... .G-rav.e. .number.

.. .given .by.. . Dept.^Gl.eraontr-Farrand.

GRAVE NUMBER. Plot.. 15.,Hb.v/,. r, Grave. 227 •

now MARKED: Name Peg?. YfiS YeS

Headboard? ,.., / BolfrA.xeS. ..
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: / ̂  \ \^
Wa.s one buried with body?. Yesl ^ ,..A....'
Was one fasteucd to iiamq peg or \ /
stake used as a grave inurkerf. .YeS jT

If name unlmown and tags missiug,N..,iflS«f^dioii and marks
should bo given here:

., ,iiQ. .data. .oQno.em.lag; r e.X.at i.vee.....

REPORTED BY: -

, Gi-iriataplier. .'./.,.C.ollx.er, Acting. .CUa^n
(Siguature aud Rank of Reporting Oflicer.) ^

• 01
Tliis portion to \>e sent to Chief of Graves Iicfedstra(i5ii Service.



#4
APrm., SQAilDLiaC #107317

Pvt. Co. A, 5th M. G. Bn,

Plot #15, Grave #227

Amor Com #519 at Clermout-Perrand

r kU
r ■



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF THE QUARTERMA^TEg^GENeRAk

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

KP, iiconatd Aftyke
14 Belinozst Avomtec
Hewaxk^ Hot Jorvciy

Dear Sir;

JUl7 B9«bi9 1999

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and v/idows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the of tHo Ijfce
PPlTate Staadly Aftyko* A, 5th l^elu Gon. Bn. ̂ hose Mcnaino ap® now liw
torrsd in the AlffBe-]|suRie» Aaeploiin Coneteiy, BoXlaKif Alone, Fpaaoe*

Will you please fill in the ansv/ers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below;

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address;
.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloeed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

■ i

' • ■*

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

Hi



>  WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE; OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WAOHINOTOR

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

i!i£tykao St©ndly
June XI, 1929

i^m Lcniis
SfdWErk:,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the 'enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and.widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries'*. ^

S ■ P
The records of this office show that you are the® br<®i0S?

of tho late Pplvat© Stanfily ATtstop Go«A» 5th feoh
cupQ new Intowi^ in the Aieno^lfemOf Aift&Tictin OQii^to^j|^B0ll<^ha
Fronooe

Will you please advise this office whether® not^e is^rvived
a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisii^B of to. abcM quot-
Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pl^© fuwlsh ™ full

and addresses of the mother and widow in order that acti^imayS© tak-
BotiraotherB and

by

ed

names

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage.
widowB are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention Is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in ^oco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hap since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect bo made. ^

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Z incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HAIRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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Ca.lPILATIOl'] OF DISPOSITION OF RH'iaNS DkTk ^

I- LOCATION INDEX C^D:

(a) Nfame AFarxEa . Ser, Flo.

VW"
," si»nai|jr~" X073t7

-Co-.A-.-Sth-Mva-. -Bti.- ^
/I , Pistol wounds,

(c) Date of death ■ "Beif' In'fL'lotBd.

II. registration CARD--(Check Reg,,Card Inf.against Loc.Ina-Inf,)-
(a) Grave -* Plot l^w - ri; VbV

(b) Sn erg, Addre jftyiDBi' {"bro tii Qt) ' 116wairfi:,' ■ flew ■ Jer'soy ."
CiCR

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases

TYP

IV, Information on which Qj&vicG to Europe in letter of traiismittal was based.

D.i. t4A<<L ..W.. ..

J  •' (cable A 'A. .J.92
V. Following advice forwarded to iSurope byhetter of transnittal o«/h?:f-l92 o

DEC 15 1920
VI. Form lib forwaraed to G,R,S.Hoboken, N.J.

192

VII. SUPPLg.lENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship

and Source and.n.i^.e
Desires action taxen

YjjX, Fonri 115 received frcan G.R.5- Hoboken, N-J 192

GOUIiTRY

S.bde/iBfHiMGM

OrXETERY MO.

519

5H£1T iiO,

Yl.R., ■



i

■^me - 94867
• ■ /.

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

!• Location Index Card:

^  ̂ o(a) Name- Ser. No. .I073IZ
TYP..

ckr...^M -
O H

(5) Kank Pli-Yata Organization
I  Ji Pistol wounds,

(c) Date of death —ifel^-lS (d) Cause of death

H. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): 35
S b]

(g) Grave No.-.22.6 Row.— -. Plot —X5-'='- Sec TYP. —
I 2(6) Emerg. Address Mr,--Lauis-Aflito--{-'b-ratlier|-l!lfiwnrk.,-iiaw-iiersey-.-l5-JHi

HI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CK&^-t^^^-

IV. A. G. 0. Disposition Card: Date of receipt

(a) Name (b) Relationship

(c) Address —

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? J.^/. I

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at m

I
Q
N

(f) Shipping instructions upon amval of body in U. 8.

(ff) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. rrv.;

Examiner's Initials Date , 1920.

V. A. G, 0. Correspondence shows communication from

, dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that

Examiner's Initials Date /./.Z.SJi..., 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: . _
-V . . 1 f » / _

J..LXi..

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ? 1 jl
Examiner's Initials _ ' pr Date —-/.L-r-J-l— ■- , 1920.

COtTNTRY^''^"^^^^ Cemetery No. .. ......5m ... Sheet No.
G. K. S. Form No. 115 MaRe Form, No. /Amended AprUe, 1020 a 7729 r•• •--iflfi -t-il f » AnHlfll TTm / T • c/

i  115 - A COiWLETED /,



vn. G. K. S. FofSi

j

Typed by

VIII. Final Action:

made , 1920.

o

, Recked by
S s

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on

letter on.

ili
U
U'

ifgp

c<k

CQ

5, ̂ 20.

a.
lij

</)

1920

£ Jrf

IX. CORRECTIONS

Ch.^nge of adtoe. Acnos Takes.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

X. Suspension Remarks: __l/a5/2IrJ':«..il2p..„..;;r.....bemArd.AOxl?a5..br^th
14 Belmont dt»» Newark 'K.J. wishes remains left in 2uropP'« H-l/2l/21-mf

3/9/21 War Risk S.A. Leonard Aftyka (brother) 69 Jones St.f^iarl.^.'j.^'^'

^-

I**' ^

3—7S«t .

If"' juqi-.
m

I'lini'liiiiiriiirtlliiiilrilri



G.R.s. FORM #114-A. ~ STATiONGlermont-Ferrand,Pu;^-de-I)ome

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE -Qat-Sr-i

REPORT OF D:S1NTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT " ' ■ "

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name.. Standly

2. No.

3. Rank ^

4. Org. Co A 5th MC :Bn~ *

5. D.D._ -0^
"Pistol" TO mida""8"el"f

inflioted ^ * T6. C.D.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank

T3. Org.,

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B. flee remftrka'

Discrepancy found upon disinterment ̂

7. Grave No. ggj— Sec.. 15. Grave No; _ Sec".'

8. Plot Row 16. Plot

1  17. none

Row

18. Cemetery 19. Commune or townCljQ'3:mont-Perr»nd

20. Dept. or County 21. Country Kcanoo

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ 519

23. Disinterred (Pate) 0ct,_3rd.l9^... By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name._;Standl_y_Aft -'Serial No". — • ''

"  Organization Co-.A. 5th M.Gr.B*

25. Was identification'disc found-on gra;ve marker? "706 'On body? yea

Signature Junior Technical'Assistant

PREPARATION
'.y#O.Roges

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of'body in detail)', '

Sfie TRmarka,

27. Condition of body ,.„l?^.4JxA®9jOni|)0;8ed^___featii^

26. Nature of burial WDM.eii.h-OX,and..iiOLif:QTm.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S., reoordp
quoted above? aaa.J.eniarlca^

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Got 3rd 19S_1 By E.J.^ank

V/?

3U Casket sealed by E*J*PrajDk_.

Signature of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor)
• J.Frank;



v\'^ ■ .V ^
jA . 00 ' V

■Js" I ■ ■
SHIPMENT. . (Show actual marking of hox.) Box No.

' 32\. ijesignation of body:

-i'Siw A .Mm.... 8tw»a3y serial HO.,
,  frt +• , Co 1 51ih MGr Bn

BTnk;-j.___iL„*__. Organization,^..

33. Consigned to: Msne-JfliQa^nO 'Ainerio^ Cemetery 1764:
Belleau iisne

Najne of Permanent Cemetery

34. Gasket "boxed and marked (Date)._.pct _3r.d ..1921 Bv "R.. .T,"RVa.Tilr

35. i hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
■  J:; roac'complished under my immediate supervision, and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspectoral^
I'^verheiser, 1 s't • I''t • ^

36. Remarks !Pagv3>n oross reads?^'Stanley Aftyk- QTQTA^.Rottlie. s

15 St anlay-- v&unsh:ot-i;^oxmar-±n~Iiaad V
•  ■rl918^Ko-::tag--03?-]auffiber--o»-%od:y "

37; Ship^dd'from point of Operation: (Date)

.V; ' To";pdint: of Concentration . .
(Name)

Convoyer..^ ^^soature Shipping Officer.

38. RedSfvSd at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative ... -

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date....Pot_.i4tfe.l9.^1.
iSo PerdlSinent Cemetery Aiene-]^rn©.

(Name)
Cohvoyer..H.«J?*.T.6.b.eau. Signature' Ship|)ing Officer.

P. OverlielBer, lat •lit. QIC
40. Re.ce ived: Date ._..9fiiiQ]fe9X.3u8.^..

G.R;S. Represehtative ..
GoF. llajor, Infaatryo

41'. ReiViterred 1--- 4lme«Ka3ma--0eDi*lZ64«..
(Date)

42. Gfav^e No,.:.j:„ — —- — Section—_—.....

43. ?lOt BXpCa?"--® ; ^ =•

G.R.S. Representative.

WsD^OlMBtf

m.



G. R. S. TTorm. is'o. 1 G-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place aIarniQ23t-

i'uy-de-i^ome
Date U^.t-ob-Qp.

1. REJtAiNS sttrndl-y Serial Number ia.7.;5X7.

Rank 0RGANizATioH..OQ.^...,3..^.:..5^fa-:-ii^-j3p :

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location):

■D-eti-0''ber""4^—iy-e3l»- idii-7
By : Group : Unit Q

3. Reburied (date) : ■ In (give complete location): ;

..Deo-«--£0yl9-Sa., Gpa-ve...9».Rc(w....9.,...£laG]L.B.f....C.em..l.7$.4.»..R9.X,l.^;....U.l^S.}

~  . . By : Group... burial...group. Unit Nature of rebiirial i-ljaed-oaste-t

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

■■■■■badiy" deaarapo-sed-,- -f er.t'ijres- -unreoog-niBalil-e^ ■■ uaifo-m-

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?. -yeS- .. On grave marker ? y
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

ii"efeu-rial- -reoord- --reud-&- -d^;,.e.iil.ey-^fyyk>--ti^ill-ed- -sel±'-wi.th..-pi.st.Ql»..w.unsiLQ..t.
wound of head. Brou^t to BH ,50 dead buried Bov. 17, 1918.Bo tag or
fiiimKay-Qn-bBd-y ; '
0. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? ^ 1 ^16.17«19

■  - , ,50,o2 MBB"
(a) Height (actual measurement)

«  , u.  '{/>) Weight (estimated).. 3-3^:^1 e - to -eatiffl-ate

(c) Hair Color una iJ oemablo 4

Qua^Uty

Characteristics .irdO

(d) Hair on face—Color .tA9.
,  . -- - Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

.  Location

Quantity , n

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) n&ne

5 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

dkull'po at sdi" "«un'"Wound ■■ovar~right---tdiBpl"6—

7. Disinterment

supervised by

8. Rcburial
supervised by

jJVii-dupervis

L.D. HAYS

Approved : .S5

(Title)....:^V.:;.y.^.rteiaur
lat Xidut iiiiC

Approved*:

(Tit%.?>.*G.LH^.*..Xt.



519-S

■fC.. . -v.-vT

ii '

Mf-'(^;4
(j I

SaptemlDer 16, 1921 •

File Ho* 293*8 CenuDiT*CDr*Br*

Het Standly* ?rt*^
Serial Eo. 107317, Co*
At 5th Maohine Qtm Ba*

Mr. Leoiiard Aftylsa*
14 Belmont Avenue*
Hewaz9c* Hew Jersey*

Dear Slrt-

Your yhipning In^lry requesting that the remains of
the deceased soldier named ahove ha left in France for hariaX
in a permanent jimeriean cemetery lias heen forwarded to the CsdH'
etorial Divislcm* Office of the Quartonaaster General* ^'ashin^
ton* D* 0.* for neeaseary action*

It is rec^uested that any further comrncmications oon^
oeming the disposition of the remains he addressed to that
office for reply.

The Departraert desires to express its aynpathy in
your hereavonent*

By authority of the Qaartenoastor Generals

vxa/mi

H. B* SHAHHOn,
Captain* Q*lI*Corp8*
Officer in Charge*

"MAILEfl'f'

\  Baceontive Assistsmt.

ctm. BR. G. R, 8...

■ >ML^-i»4k "Ar 1.A1
> I

•;1.



CiPICS OP r." :UA?.TPR''ASx23 GBISRJi C - I fe 7 / ̂ t
CLJiiTAiil jli/iOijiT

HOBOICP, IT. J, 0VEHSE,'.3 PRQ.FC? SUB-SECTION

NAilB QP BEaD;.SED GEiEx'NRY NO, J5/.TE

AFIYM,Si;an(ily 519 _ 3 jan. 22, 1921
SEPIAL NTJI'ffiEE OEa.NI:E/lTIGN ~

Date of Death

#107517 ^ 0o.A.5th M.O.Bn. 10^15-18

v/iia Eiso. i:\oUH;i.Nae iNPoaaTioN

DATE

NAJffl OP 3BJ]EPiOIARy -JSI^ ..0N3HJ?

Mr. Leonard Aftyka Brother
Address Jones St., ̂ ev/ark, N.J..

i

Cox .000.

7i



.. \
i ̂  X m  tMH

Cr,H»S,. 7cm 120 519-3 mrt
Inciiiry

(Revised) r-ri'APTrSFi' ' ''
CPPICS c-7 ?:-> g? o/dHs j-mrr

OnkV.lS IXJGISilLvXlCF srPYlCZ
H030.f-'T, F.J, ,

A

i-i-X?!!: Chief, Graves J^er:! strati on Service, O.rfiC,

fCj Mr. Leonard Aftyka, SO Jonea-^t., Newark, N. J.

SUBJECT; Remains of :L07,317 -
Co. A *, 5th M• G• Bn.

Tho recorcs of this office shov that you have requested that his body ..
remain in Europe.

ccrr^ot instructions, plecse correct them. Vake
corrections on second page. i

choose between (1} return of the body to anvc^Loress in the United States (2) interment in Arlinrton, Ys. any ot,herHational Cemetery t^i^her piece a: C.ernment expense) for (3) ̂ ena A ifEurope.
By authority of the Quartermaster General'

Cmf.BS PIERCE,
Lieut.Colonel/U.S.A •

.. ..F spaces teiov are not filled out, it ̂ 7ill necessitate areturn of this paper ?»d a SEUmS-JSIAX-in the shipment of this todv. state
in each case V/IIEi'HE? toere r^l' tives sre STILL LIVD'^G.

op no, and SHffiET TO'.'N STATE

V/ae soldier married? .. n* • .

Soldier's widow ,777".

Soldier's children.'^.
(Name oldest first)(3.

Fa ther ...

T'other **

(1
(

(Name oldest('
first) (3.. ... .'tJ. c. 1,. *i

1.. ,.,.
Sisters {
(Name oldest (^*

first) (3. .r.fUvr^t. ,,
—  —

Addresg Relationship

r"^&rtant, - CARSPULLY read instructions before filling oui; this paper.

3- :6Q



^  . ,
I, the iL^dersiSijo-dy aiu the uvir.^

relative of the '.vithin-naiuecl soldier, aud . esir" the foIlov.'iDp; c'is -ositio;: of

his remains, viz:
(Strike oat all exce'pt the o:.'^ showing' th^ dis ̂ c^3i■l.I.on desir.'do )

!♦ -s stoted on first of this sheet,
s'

cirrd-chiprord to.ry-5-
(A tlijilu )

• «o«o,OOoo«Ooo»oro'»e®"®'' ' cp«oeoo<.««oo

( li, xtp S ti3 tiiiO'^'*7" oo,00»6o«i»o,,«ocoooe*«oc,<>o<oc.-. c 'jct t. t

i; a t idTitri—OeniSTei^ o

4-j— a -jermrmeL c e'.aelur >

Sisnature

LioiHOCi'ioisS s'OH ?iLm;Cr ora.

1. If definite instructions as to tho disposition of a body are not
received from the nearest relative within tv>^ • v/o-. ; c:;. 5 >s arrival at :\,'6v; York,
burial will be made without further notice in the V/orld oar Section of iirlington
i^ational Cemetery.

2m The transfer of bodies v/ill be m; de Li\iTlHij jY at Government ex^^ense,

3. This paper- IS ..:U: K2xy OF KIN IF THd
OHffiii shown in the squd-^e on the- other side of thi:; shent,

4. This "oarjer muct be reti;"'. d showicp t'-e name and address of each of
the nearest living'relatives in tho s" t^c,. nr./M.d therefor on the other
Of this sheet.

\

5. If there an: minor ahilc..:fui of the doccas<^d r-.oLoicr an- n- v.'iv.U..', th^
Ii.GJ.LLY Ai^POIBOED GbJifX.J of the cl- ' ' ' -n should ascertain their wishes and ac
for them in this matter,

6. If you are noo the nearest relative, picaje ask the nearest relc.tivc,
if Living near you, to fill out tbrs paper.

7. If YOU ere not the neart^st living relative and o not know whS or where
the neraest relatives are, please fill oi.t this paper AT a r.:) an^ mail to t. is
office.

8# You are request-A to ioturn this paper .u.x udUL in o^der to avoid de-la^, ^
in the case of this body.

9. Use the inolos>-d onvelope--pay no postage.



V neBo"bo-V:Oti50C^
WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

PIER 2. HOBOKEN, N. J.

519-3

FILE HO. 293#8 Gem. BiVo,Got •Brancho
(AFOTm., Standly)

APRIL 21, 1921.

Mr. Leonard Aftyia,
14 Belmont Avenue,
Newark, New Jersey.

Dear Sir;

Receipt of Shipping Inquiry Form dated January 15,
1921, rela-bive" ib ti^^remains of your late brother, Standly
Aftyka, Private, Seriafl. Noniber 107317, Company A, 5th
Machine Gun Battalion,*is acknowledged.

The Department,
tive properly entitled]
the remains of the la'

tunity of expressing
furnish this office tl

the deceased so that s^
ing disposition of the

desires to be assured that no rela

te a voice in the disposition of
soldier has been denied the oppor-

.s or her wishes. Therefore, kindly
coBiplete address of the mother of
may be communicated with regard-
.ins.

Your immediate attention to this matter will be

greatly appr eciated. j

By authority of th^ Quartermaster General;

/

R.\i;. SHANNON,
Obtain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

F. C. PALLAS,
Executive Assistant.



019-3

WAR DEPARTMENT
Quartermaster Corps

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J.

Saptember 30, 1931<

jj'ile 170, 293,8 C0m.I>iv,9Cor.ijr.
btandlyi

luSMOrAijDTB i-'OR; Chief, Cemeterial Xiivision, O.Q,M,Cr*,
Washington, it* C,

1, u'orwarded herewith, is oonmtmication dated
September 16, 1921, pertaining to the case of the late Standly
Aftylca, irivate, Serial llimiber 107317, Company A, 5th Liachine
izun m*9 as records ware returned to your office under date of
September 16, 1921,

end.

H* B. SHAliEOW,
Captain,
Officer in Charge.

G, lAUAS,
Executive Assistanti
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I  ,
519-3.

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS r)A

GRAVES Registration Service ^
PlER 2, Hoboken, N. J. ^/fv\

b

Pile No. 293,8 Oem.Biv.Cor.Br,

September 16, 1921

Re: Aftylca, Standly, Pvt,,
Serial No, 107317, Go,
A, 5th Machine Gun Bn,

I

Mr, Leonard Afty]^,
14 Belmont Avenue,
Newark, New Jersey,

.Bear Sir:-

Your Shipping Inquiry requesting that the remains of
the deceased soldier named ahove he left in Prance for "burial
in a peimanent American cemetery has heen forwarded to the Oem-
eterial Division, Office of the Quartermaster General, V/ashing-
ton, B, C,, for necessary action.

It is requested that any further communications con
cerning the disposition of the remains he addressed to that
office for reply.

5?he Department desires to express its sympathy in
your bereavement,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

BY:

R. E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q,M,Oorps,
Officer in Oharge,

P, 0, PALLAS,
Executive Assistant,



Tn

WAR DEPARTMENT.

Sravea Rriglotraiiion Servict.

/iTiay Pit^rg,, Room 35C
Mnhnl-H-T H .T

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.
'  VNi',

, y

\  ■< ^
^  V.

■  j. Leo^Vd .\
';;A X \ '•%

14 BelmontstX^iuie, 'v
■  ,X;s.-- i

Newark, New':Je'rse^

..A,

l-r •/.

y. ,
PENALTY F9^^PJPAYME^; '

SEMETERMt

'Of .

■* >

2l

<• ^



G.R.S. Form #114 B

\  00
DATE

1  NAME AwmLA ^Jtondly ^ iO'^aW
... SERIAL No.

rank ORGANIZATION:... ^ ^

GRAVE LOCATION 01 oxaosi VFos?3feaa ro3r««o«i«0
CTY. NAME

NUMBER

887
GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ....rr.™..-
grave commune dept.

COORDINATES ".."..T.

Bemalns are in orglnal grave*

CONCENTRATED TO .^,..ZZS.,ZZ.".ZZ.S.,".Z..7.
date grave row plot

cemetery cry number

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken hones, missing parts, etc.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS Wag
date grave row plot cemetery

date grave row plot cemetery

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR
Tom ̂ 01^ C8£>tain; QslVcozipsV

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION .DaG.a2Q.^ .1923 9 Blk* B. _
date grave ^ row' "plot

Aiana-Mar nfl-Amar iGaiL.i3aiiu„^1.7B4„Ball.QatL4 Aiwa4-.
•  . cemetery

*^/si



{fit

dluA^'^' /^v-^ \OJIu^



Aftyka
(Surname.).

Pvt

State your relationship to the

Do you desire the remains brc ught to the United States?

Standly
Christian name in full.)

Co A 5 ?,'G Bn
(Army serial number.)

107, 3^

i-
(Rank and organi^tion.)

deceased

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you 1
■wi^i them interred in a national cemetery? / (Yes or no.)

If j^^iesire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full intorma-
ti^Poelow as to where they should be sent:

I
(Name of person to receive rcmaii (Express offlce.) (Telegraph offlce.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) —

(Number aijtrstrect or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. ^ a—ens



/ / ^ / 0 ' hc' ^

T>^t'

Ct> t>Q^ (I 'I ̂  >'*
^  ..^ ^^_i._!t.4J<l



GRS Form 121a

CS.IFTFRIAL DIVISION

REC-IST?iC;rO:I S3CTI0N

67
Filo No.

7

December 7, 192 0 ^

iv!5H0 FOR:

Cards Department.

1.

Ci\SE OF:

Company A. 5th iiach. Gun. Bn.

ORGMIZATION (Ol^

AFTYKA. <^107317.
(Nanc)

Ccrrec-tioa or- additional data changes as shown belov,- have boon nado on the Ro»-istra-

on the OrgI;izttiS°Candr""''' ^ oorrosponding change will be nooossar:-
ORGiu'JIZATIOM (Hev;)

FILE NO.
Date Place F»-1A No-.

SURMAiiiE
Orig. D-

SERIAL NIB^BER
1st Heb» D-

FIRST NAIIE AND INITIALS Standly,
2nd Rab. D-

RANK
3rd Rob, D-

DATE OF DEATH

C/iUSE OF DEATH

(Nobc: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting provious information)

BY; Muriel D. Towne

\
I

5 jc 8 card v/as sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By TtjlC
S/ll05/mL

INVESTIGATION & ADJ^T^tKTii/ffNT,
(Dcpartmout)


